
Rang Gruppe Verein Total
Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Tiefmatt Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein 471 200,00
Lehmann Herbert 1971 E RF 50 98
Burkard Roman 1940 SV FP 48 95
Jeker Stefan 1959 S RF 48 94
Kissling Andreas 1979 E RF 49 94
Ulrich Hugo 1952 V FP 45 90

240

2 Chly Paris Wohlen, Pistolensektion der Standschützen 471 150,00
Hunn Patrik 1971 E RF 48 96
Hunn Franziska 1971 E RF 47 96
Bart Robert 1950 V FP 47 94
Vock Thomas 1989 E FP 47 93
Corboz Louis 1943 SV RF 45 92

234

3 Goldwand 1 Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion 460 100,00
Gangl Stefan 1960 S FP 48 96
Carlet Paolo 1953 V RF 50 95
Wörndli Stefan 1950 V FP 45 91
Thut Markus 1958 S FP 45 90
Thut Inge 1959 S FP 48 88

236

4 Schorüti Kölliken, Pistolenschützen 459 80,00
Tribelhorn Walter 1954 V RF 50 98
Aeschbach Otto 1948 V RF 46 93
Fischer Marc 1991 E FP 46 93
Morgenthaler Jürg 1951 V RF 43 90
Wingeier Urs 1958 S RF 44 85

229

5 Ramstein 1 Zwingen, Pistolenklub 455 80,00
Jeker Camille 1948 V FP 49 99
Hänggi Rudolf 1952 V RF 45 90
Karrer Urs 1945 SV RF 45 89
Warpelin John 1959 S RF 45 89
Linder Andreas 1971 E RF 45 88

229

6 Lagavulin Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund 96-91-91-88-88 454 50,00

7 Schloss Hindelbank, Revolverschützen 96-93-92-87-85 453 50,00

8 Oberst-Künzli Murgenthal, Pistolensektion 97-93-91-85-83 449 50,00

9 Bornräuber Born, Pistolenschützen 95-94-91-85-84 449 50,00
10 Sichtern Liestal, Schützengesellschaft 91-91-89-89-87 447 50,00
11 Laig 1 Buus, Pistolenclub 93-91-90-88-84 446 50,00

12 Limberg 1 Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 96-93-93-85-77 444 50,00

13 Flüelihau Itingen, Schützengesellschaft 96-93-91-87-75 442 50,00

14 Ramstein 2 Zwingen, Pistolenklub 93-90-88-84-83 438 50,00

15 Saint Martin Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne 95-88-88-85-80 436 50,00

16 Felsplatte 1 Leimental, Pistolenclub 93-93-85-85-79 435
17 Bärenloch 1 Schafmatt, Pistolenclub 95-94-88-85-72 434
18 Pfeil Liestal, Feldschützen 93-88-87-83-82 433
19 Minger Schüpfen, Pistolenklub 89-88-86-85-85 433
20 Pümpin 1 Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft 95-90-87-82-78 432
21 Rifenstein Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen 91-86-85-85-82 429
22 HANS-ROTH Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, Pistolenschützen91-87-86-83-80 427
23 MüRa Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen 95-88-84-80-76 423
24 Niedergösgen 1 Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen 89-86-84-82-82 423
25 Homrig 1 Homrig, Pistolenclub 92-90-90-80-68 420
26 Blauenstein 1 Seewen, Pistolensektion 93-87-83-78-78 419
27 Salvisberg Sumiswald, Revolverclub 90-88-86-81-69 414
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28 Chriesiwasser Frick, Sportschützen 85-83-83-81-74 406
29 Raurica Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen 89-86-85-74-69 403

Seite 2 von 2VereinsWK 3.7.1.4 - www.vereinswk.ch 27.09.2015, 15:09:15

37. Büchelschiessen P50 2015
Schiessverein Zunzgen Tenniken

Gruppenwettkampf

Gruppenrangliste
18.09.2015 - 27.09.2015

http://www.vereinswk.ch


Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

1 Jeker Camille 1948 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub FP 49 99 1,00

2 Tribelhorn Walter 1954 V Kölliken, Pistolenschützen RF 50 98
3 Lehmann Herbert 1971 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 50 98
4 Roth Hans 1953 V Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 47 97
5 Gangl Stefan 1960 S Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion FP 48 96
6 Wiedmer Renata 1969 S Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 48 96
7 Hunn Patrik 1971 E Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 48 96
8 Schafroth Maria 1988 E Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 48 96
9 Zaugg Christian 1956 S Itingen, Schützengesellschaft FP 47 96

10 Hunn Franziska 1971 E Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 47 96
11 Birrer Corinne 1988 E Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 47 96
12 Carlet Paolo 1953 V Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion RF 50 95
13 Kym Joel 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 49 95
14 Roth Pierre 1961 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne RF 49 95
15 Burkard Roman 1940 SV Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein FP 48 95
16 Marbet Heinz 1953 V Born, Pistolenschützen RF 48 95
17 Schneider Hermann 1958 S Itingen, Schützengesellschaft FP 47 95
18 Saner Irène 1976 E Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen FP 47 95
19 Schärer Claude 1978 E Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft RF 47 95
20 Meier Adrian 1980 E Schafmatt, Pistolenclub FP 47 95
21 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 49 94
22 Widmer Michael 1997 J Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 48 94
23 Jeker Stefan 1959 S Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 48 94
24 Ryf Philipp 1982 E Born, Pistolenschützen RF 48 94
25 Meier Walter 1946 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub FP 47 94
26 Bart Robert 1950 V Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenFP 47 94
27 Schafroth Roland 1956 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 48 93
28 Speiser Urs 1965 S Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 48 93
29 Schweitzer Herbert 1933 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 47 93
30 Klaus Otto 1939 SV Liestal, Feldschützen FP 47 93
31 Salathé Heinz 1945 SV Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 FP 47 93
32 Dietrich Markus 1971 E Itingen, Schützengesellschaft FP 47 93
33 Vock Thomas 1989 E Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenFP 47 93
34 Hofer Eugen 1929 SV Seewen, Pistolensektion OP 46 93
35 Aeschbach Otto 1948 V Kölliken, Pistolenschützen RF 46 93
36 Brunner Thomas 1964 S Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 46 93
37 Vögele Stefan 1965 S Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 46 93
38 Kistler Daniel 1980 E Buus, Pistolenclub RF 46 93
39 Fischer Marc 1991 E Kölliken, Pistolenschützen FP 46 93
40 Renz Rolf 1968 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub OP 45 93
41 Meier Patrik 1966 S Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 44 93
42 Spuler Paul 1955 V Homrig, Pistolenclub OP 46 92
43 Schafroth David 1989 E Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 46 92
44 Corboz Louis 1943 SV Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 45 92
45 Stalder Willi 1961 S Wintersingen, Pistolenclub RF 45 92
46 Baumgartner Dieter 1949 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 44 92
47 Kläntschi Elsbeth 1951 V Murgenthal, Pistolensektion FP 48 91
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48 Frei Rolf 1957 S Buus, Pistolenclub RF 48 91
49 Birrer Markus 1958 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 48 91
50 Stucki Peter 1941 SV Spreitenbach, Pistolenschützen 90OP 47 91
51 Nydegger Markus 1943 SV Born, Pistolenschützen FP 46 91
52 Aregger Kurt 1962 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 46 91
53 Schmid Markus 1984 E Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 46 91
54 Sasse Fritz 1937 SV Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen OP 45 91
55 Wörndli Stefan 1950 V Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion FP 45 91
56 Christen Verena 1951 V Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, PistolenschützenRF 45 91
57 Lüdin Willi 1952 V Itingen, Schützengesellschaft FP 45 91
58 Grieder Thomas 1963 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 44 91
59 Dubach Werner 1938 SV Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 48 90
60 Hinze Jennifer 1997 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 47 90
61 Ryf Ernst 1944 SV Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft RF 47 90
62 Schmid Daniel 1970 E Homrig, Pistolenclub OP 47 90
63 Hell Michael 1985 E Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 47 90
64 Köhler Werner 1947 V Lausen, Schützenverein RF 46 90
65 Niederer Roger 1957 S Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 46 90
66 Ehrsam Hans 1960 S Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft RF 46 90
67 Fehr Matthias 1961 S Buus, Pistolenclub RF 46 90
68 Belser Edith 1946 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 45 90
69 Karli Max 1948 V Homrig, Pistolenclub RF 45 90
70 Ulrich Hugo 1952 V Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein FP 45 90
71 Hänggi Rudolf 1952 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 90
72 Heiniger Werner 1954 V Sumiswald, Revolverclub RF 45 90
73 Thut Markus 1958 S Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion FP 45 90
74 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 90
75 Kym Christian 1972 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 45 90
76 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 44 90
77 Wipf Beat 1950 V Arlesheim, Feldschützengesellschaft OP 44 90
78 Morgenthaler Jürg 1951 V Kölliken, Pistolenschützen RF 43 90
79 Bieri Alfred 1941 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 42 90
80 Bovon André 1947 V Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen FP 49 89
81 Suter Urs 1948 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 47 89
82 Tschachler Andreas 1965 S Spreitenbach, Pistolenschützen 90OP 47 89
83 Wild Philipp 1980 E Lausen, Schützenverein RF 46 89
84 Hinze Kevin 1995 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein FP 45 89
85 Karrer Urs 1945 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 89
86 Wyss Ruedi 1948 V Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 45 89
87 Weiss Walter 1958 S Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 45 89
88 Warpelin John 1959 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 89
89 Schafroth Urs 1960 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 45 89
90 Flükiger Werner 1940 SV Basel, Militärschützen-Gesellschaft 90OP 44 89
91 Gysin Kurt 1952 V Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 44 89
92 Aebischer Markus 1959 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 43 89
93 Thut Inge 1959 S Ennetbaden, Pistolensektion FP 48 88
94 Ackermann Ernst 1940 SV Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen OP 47 88
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95 Gerber Hans 1945 SV Sumiswald, Revolverclub 90OP 47 88
96 Kistler Rolf 1954 V Buus, Pistolenclub RF 47 88
97 Kocher Manfred 1967 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 46 88
98 Andrist Ernst 1938 SV Schafmatt, Pistolenclub FP 45 88
99 Schneider Anna 1953 V Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 45 88
100 Mahrer Stefan 1965 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 45 88
101 Linder Andreas 1971 E Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 88
102 Schaub Adrian 1997 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 44 88
103 Erni Robert 1942 SV Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 44 88
104 Frey Bruno 1945 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 44 88
105 Finkbeiner Andreas 1978 E Liestal, Feldschützen OP 44 88
106 Birrer Pirmin 1984 E Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 44 88
107 Schilt Hugo 1943 SV Liestal, Feldschützen RF 43 88
108 Lanz Bruno 1947 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 43 88
109 Nebiker Ernst 1948 V Frenkendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft RF 43 88
110 Michelin Sergio 1950 V Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund FP 43 88
111 Blanchard Pierre 1960 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne RF 43 88
112 Péchin Frédéric 1978 E Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne RF 42 88
113 Gautschi Eugen 1939 SV Reinach AG, Schützengesellschaft OP 41 88
114 Gysin Rolf 1957 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 41 88
115 König Kevin 2002 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 49 87
116 Braun Konrad 1941 SV Birsigtal, Pistolenclub OP 45 87
117 Lindenberger Urs 1959 S Thierstein, Pistolensektion FP 45 87
118 Hirt Ernst 1960 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 44 87
119 Jenni Pascal 1996 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 43 87
120 Schnuderl Ferdinand 1944 SV Liestal, Schützengesellschaft FP 43 87
121 Kaltenrieder Marcel 1993 E Itingen, Schützengesellschaft RF 43 87
122 Schneider Werner 1945 SV Itingen, Schützengesellschaft FP 42 87
123 Lüdin Hanspeter 1951 V Seewen, Pistolensektion FP 42 87
124 Erhardt Joachim 1992 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 42 87
125 Schärer Ueli 1941 SV Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft FP 41 87
126 Gut Christian Andreas 1967 S Basel, Militärschützen-Gesellschaft 90OP 41 87
127 Hodel Sandro 1976 E Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, PistolenschützenRF 41 87
128 Heiniger Jürg 1963 S Liestal, Feldschützen RF 40 87
129 Krebs Daniel 1958 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 39 87
130 Willimann Fabienne 1977 E Kölliken, Pistolenschützen RF 47 86
131 Spiess Tanja 1993 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 47 86
132 Widmer Bernard 1947 V Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 45 86
133 Pfister Urs 1960 S Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen RF 45 86
134 Tschopp Heinrich 1935 SV Frenkendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft RF 44 86
135 Brodbeck Hugo 1938 SV Buus, Pistolenclub RF 44 86
136 Berger Heinz 1958 S Suhr, Pistolensektion 90OP 44 86
137 Di Venere Guiseppe 1968 S Itingen, Schützengesellschaft RF 44 86
138 Niffenegger Setsuko 1960 S Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 43 86
139 Jeker Karin 1992 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 43 86
140 Plattner Florian 1995 J Lausen, Schützenverein OP 42 86
141 Zeller Kurt 1944 SV Itingen, Schützengesellschaft RF 42 86
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142 Holzer Gottlieb 1949 V Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, PistolenschützenOP 42 86
143 Agola Claudio 1960 S Sumiswald, Revolverclub 90OP 42 86
144 Feulner Martin 1964 S Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 42 86
145 Ringgenberg Michael 1968 S Thierstein, Pistolensektion RF 42 86
146 Buess Ueli 1948 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub 90OP 41 86
147 Kläntschi Manfred 1970 E Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 41 86
148 Pachlatko Paul 1945 SV Liestal, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 40 86
149 Ehrsam Ruedi 1956 S Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen OP 40 86
150 Erdenberger Anna 1989 E Frick, Sportschützen RF 40 86
151 Vuillaume Narcisse 1943 SV Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne RF 46 85
152 Guth Niklaus 1945 SV Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 46 85
153 Schweizer Beat 1956 S Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen RF 46 85
154 Geissbühler Kevin 1995 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 44 85
155 Schneider Ernst 1950 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub RF 44 85
156 Wingeier Urs 1958 S Kölliken, Pistolenschützen RF 44 85
157 Kläntschi Paul 1948 V Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 43 85
158 Witschi Rudolf 1950 V Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 43 85
159 Ritter Urs 1960 S Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 43 85
160 Marbet Roland 1950 V Born, Pistolenschützen OP 42 85
161 Niffenegger Alfred 1958 S Schüpfen, Pistolenklub RF 42 85
162 Stalder Andreas 1964 S Wintersingen, Pistolenclub RF 42 85
163 Doppler Martin 1968 S Leimental, Pistolenclub 90OP 42 85
164 Blatter Max 1944 SV Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen OP 41 85
165 Durrer Vreni 1952 V Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion OP 41 85
166 Pfaff Hans Rudolf 1944 SV Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 40 85
167 Häfelfinger Bruno 1963 S Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen RF 40 85
168 Schnörr Ralf 1966 S Frick, Sportschützen RF 40 85
169 Meier Rémy 1976 E Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 38 85
170 Huwiler Walter 1931 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 44 84
171 Nyffeler Markus 1943 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 43 84
172 Bader Jrene 1964 S Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen RF 43 84
173 Rickli Samuel 1981 E Zwingen, Pistolenklub OP 43 84
174 Aerni Herbert 1941 SV Born, Pistolenschützen OP 42 84
175 Hunziker Barbara 1954 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 42 84
176 Fürst Adrian 1958 S Belchen, Pistolenschützen RF 42 84
177 Hüppi Rudolf 1944 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub 90OP 41 84
178 Krattiger Heiner 1948 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 41 84
179 Schaub-Müller Rudolf 1950 V Buus, Pistolenclub RF 41 84
180 Stuber Otto 1946 V Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen FP 40 84
181 Bühler Josef 1935 SV Luzern, Feldschützenverein 90OP 38 84
182 Rickli Markus 1961 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 46 83
183 Spahr Hanspeter 1945 SV Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 44 83
184 Salamin William 1944 SV Liestal, Feldschützen 90OP 43 83
185 Häusermann Bruno 1956 S Frick, Sportschützen RF 43 83
186 Burkhardt Freddy 1940 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 42 83
187 Hodel Oskar 1948 V Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, PistolenschützenOP 42 83
188 Erni Roland 1972 E Pfaffnerntal, Pistolenklub RF 42 83
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189 Vogt Paul 1946 V Seewen, Pistolensektion FP 41 83
190 Di Caprio Domenico 1958 S Frick, Sportschützen RF 40 83
191 Roppel Ramona 2001 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 42 82
192 Martino Pasquale 1964 S Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 42 82
193 Müller Guido 1941 SV Rifenstein, Pistolenschützen 90OP 41 82
194 Börlin Rolf 1946 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub OP 41 82
195 Rippstein Hans 1937 SV Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen FP 40 82
196 Baumgartner Urs 1946 V Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft RF 40 82
197 Rebmann Heini 1946 V Liestal, Feldschützen RF 40 82
198 Bussinger Hanspeter 1952 V Rheinfelden, Schützenverein RF 40 82
199 Eng Thomas 1952 V Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen RF 37 82
200 Geissbühler Alfred 1959 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 42 81
201 Künzler Werner 1937 SV Arlesheim, Feldschützengesellschaft OP 41 81
202 Schmid Konrad 1944 SV Frick, Sportschützen RF 41 81
203 Dahinden Peter 1948 V Reinach AG, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 40 81
204 Imark Marc 1968 S Buus, Pistolenclub 90OP 40 81
205 Haslebacher Nils 1990 E Sumiswald, Revolverclub OP 40 81
206 Zoller René 1959 S Arlesheim, Feldschützengesellschaft RF 37 81
207 Hodel Roger 1979 E Wangen an der Aare u.Umgebung, PistolenschützenRF 46 80
208 Klein Ronan 1967 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne 90OP 42 80
209 Ackermann Kasimir 1944 SV Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen FP 40 80
210 Bertschi René 1960 S Homrig, Pistolenclub RF 40 80
211 Kraus Holger 1962 S Buus, Pistolenclub RF 40 80
212 Berger Carmen 1959 S Suhr, Pistolensektion 90OP 39 80
213 Klaus Karin 1940 SV Liestal, Feldschützen RF 36 80
214 Guélat Thierry 1971 E Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne RF 41 79
215 Kemp Rolf 1956 S Frenkendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft RF 40 79
216 Kötter Thomas 1962 S Leimental, Pistolenclub 90OP 39 79
217 Kemp Rahel 1979 E Frenkendorf, Feldschützengesellschaft RF 38 79
218 Stauffenegger Leo 1941 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 34 79
219 Stalder Ferdi 1957 S Wintersingen, Pistolenclub RF 44 78
220 Witschi Rudolf 1962 S Seewen, Pistolensektion RF 44 78
221 Bossert Rosmarie 1948 V Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft RF 41 78
222 Meier Paul 1942 SV Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 39 78
223 Krauer Josef 1949 V Muri AG, Schiesssportverein RF 38 78
224 Schmid Ernst 1949 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 38 78
225 Vogt Agnes 1953 V Seewen, Pistolensektion RF 38 78
226 Häring Rolf 1955 V Luzern, Feldschützenverein OP 39 77
227 Wilhelm Marc 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 38 77
228 Aeppli Hans-Dieter 1941 SV Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 38 77
229 Bitterli Rudolf 1934 SV Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen OP 40 76
230 Saner Kurt 1945 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 39 76
231 Degen Kurt 1956 S Liestal, Feldschützen 90OP 36 76
232 Felice Bruno 1941 SV Frick, Sportschützen RF 35 76
233 Thommen Rudolf 1945 SV Buus, Pistolenclub RF 37 75
234 Leu Walter 1943 SV Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 36 75
235 Maspoli René 1958 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund OP 34 75
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236 Galster Urs 1960 S Itingen, Schützengesellschaft RF 33 75
237 Meier Hansruedi 1939 SV Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen 90OP 39 74
238 Wipfli Anton 1962 S Frick, Sportschützen RF 39 74
239 Gilgen Rudolf 1972 E Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 39 74
240 Amweg Sonja 1974 E Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 39 74
241 Uebelhart Heinrich 1940 SV Itingen, Schützengesellschaft RF 37 74
242 Groll Alwin 1944 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 35 74
243 Ruflin Stefan 1946 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub 90OP 35 74
244 Müller Jean Joseph 1947 V Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 34 74
245 Bobbià Rebecca 1973 E Zwingen, Pistolenklub 90OP 32 74
246 Wild Urs 1948 V Homrig, Pistolenclub 90OP 39 73
247 Dahinden Hansruedi 1950 V Reinach AG, Schützengesellschaft OP 37 73
248 Kuentz Daniel 1956 S Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 35 73
249 Lüthy Horst 1951 V Schafmatt, Pistolenclub RF 37 72
250 Walther Urs 1954 V Hasle-Rüegsau, Pistolenschützen OP 36 72
251 Grieder Max 1944 SV Schafmatt, Pistolenclub OP 35 72
252 Bouverat Marcel 1940 SV Basel, Militärschützen-Gesellschaft 90OP 33 71
253 Cipolla Antonio 1964 S Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 31 70
254 Imhof Peter 1968 S Sumiswald, Revolverclub RF 35 69
255 Canali Paul 1955 V Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 33 69
256 Monigatti Andi 1967 S Homrig, Pistolenclub OP 31 68
257 Degen Robert 1943 SV Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 29 67
258 Buchmüller Georges 1954 V Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft RF 35 66
259 Rondone-Kuentz Gabriela 1984 E Leimental, Pistolenclub RF 29 65
260 Häring Marco 1991 E Luzern, Feldschützenverein 90OP 26 62
261 Isik Aycan 1968 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 27 60
262 Bachmann Herbert 1947 V Luzern, Feldschützenverein RF 31 58
263 Degen René 1979 E Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen OP 28 57
264 Heid Julian 1999 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 22 54
265 König Alex 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 28 48
266 Hegi Erwin 1949 V Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 24 42
267 Heid Kilian 2001 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 20 37
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1 Baumgartner Dieter 1949 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 50 50 149 1.00

2 Kissling Andreas 1979 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 50 50 149
3 Birrer Pirmin 1984 E Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 50 50 149
4 Erhardt Joachim 1992 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 50 50 149
5 Schmid Daniel 1970 E Homrig, Pistolenclub OP 50 49 149
6 Schafroth Maria 1988 E Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 50 49 149
7 Schmid Markus 1984 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 49 50 149
8 Hunn Franziska 1971 E Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 50 50 148
9 Hunn Patrik 1971 E Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 50 48 148

10 Kym Joel 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 49 50 148
11 Aregger Kurt 1962 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 49 49 148
12 Bart Robert 1950 V Wohlen, Pistolensektion der StandschützenRF 48 50 148
13 Schafroth David 1989 E Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 48 50 148
14 Schafroth Roland 1956 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 49 50 147
15 Aebischer Markus 1959 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 49 50 147
16 Birrer Markus 1958 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 48 49 147
17 Schafroth Urs 1960 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 48 49 147
18 Schaub Adrian 1997 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 50 48 146
19 Hänggi Rudolf 1952 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 50 48 146
20 Belser Edith 1946 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 50 47 146
21 Roth Pierre 1961 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 49 50 146
22 Wild Philipp 1980 E Lausen, Schützenverein 90OP 49 48 146
23 Roth Hans 1953 V Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 48 49 146
24 Warpelin John 1959 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 48 49 146
25 Speiser Urs 1965 S Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 48 49 146
26 Tschachler Andreas 1965 S Spreitenbach, Pistolenschützen 90OP 48 49 146
27 Jeker Camille 1948 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 46 50 146
28 Birrer Corinne 1988 E Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 49 50 145
29 Lehmann Herbert 1971 E Oberbuchsiten, Schützenverein RF 49 49 145
30 Kistler Daniel 1980 E Buus, Pistolenclub RF 49 47 145
31 Michelin Sergio 1950 V Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund RF 49 46 145
32 Renz Rolf 1968 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub OP 48 49 145
33 Péchin Frédéric 1978 E Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 48 48 145
34 Durrer Vreni 1952 V Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion OP 48 47 145
35 Hinze Jennifer 1997 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 49 48 144
36 Ringgenberg Michael 1968 S Thierstein, Pistolensektion RF 48 50 144
37 Kocher Manfred 1967 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 48 46 144
38 Braun Konrad 1941 SV Birsigtal, Pistolenclub OP 47 48 144
39 Mahrer Stefan 1965 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 47 48 144
40 Rickli Samuel 1981 E Zwingen, Pistolenklub OP 47 48 144
41 Gysin Kurt 1952 V Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 46 49 144
42 Niederer Roger 1957 S Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 49 47 143
43 Nyffeler Markus 1943 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 49 46 143
44 Blanchard Pierre 1960 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 48 50 143
45 Krebs Daniel 1958 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 48 49 143
46 Geissbühler Kevin 1995 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 48 48 143
47 Gut Christian Andreas 1967 S Basel, Militärschützen-Gesellschaft 90OP 48 48 143
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

48 Lanz Bruno 1947 V Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 48 46 143
49 Hunziker Barbara 1954 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 48 46 143
50 Groll Alwin 1944 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 47 47 143
51 Kistler Rolf 1954 V Buus, Pistolenclub RF 47 45 143
52 Stucki Peter 1941 SV Spreitenbach, Pistolenschützen 90OP 46 50 143
53 Bieri Alfred 1941 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 45 49 143
54 Dubach Werner 1938 SV Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 49 49 142
55 Imark Marc 1968 S Buus, Pistolenclub OP 48 49 142
56 Pachlatko Paul 1945 SV Liestal, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 48 47 142
57 Andrist Ernst 1938 SV Schafmatt, Pistolenclub RF 48 46 142
58 Frey Bruno 1945 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 48 46 142
59 Hirt Ernst 1960 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 47 48 142
60 Spiess Tanja 1993 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 45 48 142
61 Gysin Rolf 1957 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 48 47 141
62 Felice Bruno 1941 SV Frick, Sportschützen RF 48 46 141
63 Plattner Florian 1995 J Lausen, Schützenverein OP 46 47 141
64 Heiniger Werner 1954 V Sumiswald, Revolverclub RF 45 49 141
65 Kym Christian 1972 E Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 48 49 140
66 Krauer Josef 1949 V Muri AG, Schiesssportverein RF 48 47 140
67 Burkhardt Freddy 1940 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 47 49 140
68 Grieder Thomas 1963 S Liestal, Schützengesellschaft RF 47 47 140
69 Hinze Kevin 1995 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 46 47 140
70 Bouverat Marcel 1940 SV Basel, Militärschützen-Gesellschaft OP 46 47 140
71 Keller Hans Peter 1946 V Reinach AG, Schützengesellschaft RF 46 47 140
72 Witschi Rudolf 1950 V Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 45 47 140
73 Erni Roland 1972 E Pfaffnerntal, Pistolenklub RF 48 49 139
74 Guélat Thierry 1971 E Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 48 44 139
75 Stuber Otto 1946 V Niedergösgen, Pistolenschützen RF 45 45 139
76 Fürst Adrian 1958 S Belchen, Pistolenschützen RF 44 47 139
77 Schaub-Müller Rudolf 1950 V Buus, Pistolenclub RF 48 41 138
78 Martino Pasquale 1964 S Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen RF 47 43 138
79 Wipf Beat 1950 V Arlesheim, Feldschützengesellschaft OP 45 46 138
80 Schweitzer Herbert 1933 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 46 47 137
81 Wyss Ruedi 1948 V Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 46 45 137
82 Bertschi René 1960 S Homrig, Pistolenclub RF 45 47 137
83 Bahlinger Stephan 1965 S Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 44 47 137
84 Brodbeck Alfred 1948 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 43 45 137
85 Vuillaume Narcisse 1943 SV Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 48 45 136
86 Jenni Pascal 1996 J Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 47 44 136
87 Ehrsam Hans 1960 S Gelterkinden, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 47 43 136
88 König Kevin 2002 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 43 49 136
89 Sgro Carmelo 1946 V Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft OP 49 41 135
90 Geissbühler Alfred 1959 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 46 45 135
91 Zwygart Christian 1955 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 42 46 135
92 Lindenberger Urs 1959 S Thierstein, Pistolensektion RF 42 44 135
93 Berger Carmen 1959 S Suhr, Pistolensektion 90OP 48 39 134
94 Klein Ronan 1967 S Porrentruy, Société de tir La Campagne90OP 44 44 134
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Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

95 Maspoli René 1958 S Reiden, Pistolen Schützenbund OP 48 39 133
96 Karrer Urs 1945 SV Zwingen, Pistolenklub RF 45 46 133
97 Walther Urs 1954 V Hasle-Rüegsau, Pistolenschützen OP 45 41 133
98 Monigatti Andi 1967 S Homrig, Pistolenclub OP 44 45 133
99 Krebs Janine 1977 E Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen OP 44 44 133
100 Salathé Heinz 1945 SV Sissach, Schützengesellschaft 1822 RF 39 48 133
101 Krattiger Heiner 1948 V Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 48 42 132
102 Degen René 1979 E Oberdorf, Pistolenschützen OP 45 44 132
103 Erni Robert 1942 SV Hergiswil NW, Pistolensektion RF 44 43 132
104 Schneider Werner 1945 SV Schliern b/Köniz, Pistolenschützen RF 43 46 132
105 Leu Walter 1943 SV Murgenthal, Pistolensektion RF 43 46 131
106 Huwiler Walter 1931 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein OP 46 45 130
107 Brodbeck Hugo 1938 SV Buus, Pistolenclub RF 46 40 130
108 Rickli Markus 1961 S Hindelbank, Revolverschützen RF 45 46 130
109 Agola Claudio 1960 S Sumiswald, Revolverclub 90OP 41 45 130
110 Stauffenegger Leo 1941 SV Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 40 46 130
111 Häring Rolf 1955 V Luzern, Feldschützenverein OP 50 38 128
112 Senn Roland 1962 S Densbüren, Feldschützengesellschaft OP 40 42 128
113 König Alex 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 43 44 127
114 Roppel Ramona 2001 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 43 40 126
115 Schmid Konrad 1944 SV Frick, Sportschützen RF 40 40 126
116 Isik Aycan 1968 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein 90OP 45 39 125
117 Canali Paul 1955 V Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen RF 45 43 124
118 Meier Hansruedi 1939 SV Augst-Birsfelden, Pistolenschützen 90OP 41 37 123
119 Bitterli Rudolf 1934 SV Mümliswil-Ramiswil, Pistolenschützen OP 41 35 121
120 Jubin Francis 1943 SV Porrentruy, Société de tir La CampagneRF 43 37 120
121 Berger Heinz 1958 S Suhr, Pistolensektion 90OP 35 47 120
122 Spiess Peter 1960 S Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 46 42 118
123 Wilhelm Marc 2000 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 33 43 118
124 Häring Marco 1991 E Luzern, Feldschützenverein 90OP 41 32 117
125 Amweg Sonja 1974 E Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 40 31 113
126 Müller David 1982 E Densbüren, Feldschützengesellschaft90OP 35 37 108
127 Gilgen Rudolf 1972 E Muttenz, Schützengesellschaft 90OP 31 43 107
128 Heid Kilian 2001 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 34 38 102
129 Bachmann Herbert 1947 V Luzern, Feldschützenverein RF 40 26 96
130 Bobbià Rebecca 1973 E Zwingen, Pistolenklub 90OP 33 31 94
131 Heid Julian 1999 JJ Zunzgen-Tenniken, Schiessverein RF 16 29 81
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